
Ammann America Inc.
Amir Amin (R) (BR)
Spare Parts Admin
Dir #:954-493-0033  
amir.amin@ammann.com

Ammann America Inc.
Gilvan Pereira
Dir #:904-543-1691  
gilvan.pereira@ammann.com

Astec Industries, Inc.
Keith Hagy 
Product Manager - Paving
Co #:+1 423-867-4210  
khagy@astecindustries.com

Atlas Copco Power Technique North America LLC
Will Mazurek
Product Manager
Dir #:+1 800-732-6762  Mo #:+1 210-563-6091
will.mazurek@atlascopco.com

Atlas Copco Power Technique North America LLC
Tina-Marie  (Tina) Venus
Executive Assistant
Dir #:+1 800-732-6762  Mo #:803-554--7109
tinamarie.venus@atlascopco.com

Ammann America Inc.
Melanie Jenkins (R)
Office Administrator
Dir #:+1 954-493-0017  
melanie.jenkins@ammann.com

Ammann America Inc.
Juan Rodriguez (PS)
Electrical Engineer / Product Specialist
Dir #:+1 954-493-0023  Mo #:+1 779-245-8166
juan.rodriguez@ammann.com

Atlas Copco Power Technique North America LLC
Felipe Aguilar
Product Manager
Dir #:+1 803-817-7177 ext    7  Mo #:18035540181
felipe.aguilar@atlascopco.com

Atlas Copco Power Technique North America LLC
Chris Rembert
Dir #:+1 803-487-8539  
chris.rembert@atlascopco.com

Atlas Copco Power Technique North America LLC
Andrew Zdziarski
Business Analyst
Dir #:+1 803-817-6806  
andrew.zdziarski@atlascopco.com

Roster(s): Road Machinery Statistics Committee

Chair Kevin Adams, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc

Vice Chair Brodie Hutchins, Wirtgen America Inc

SEC Representative Kate Boyd, Volvo Construction Equipment North America LLC
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BOMAG Americas Inc
Tim Eisfeld
Head of Product Management
Dir #:+1 803-337-0749  Mo #:803-338-6016
tim.eisfeld@bomag.com

BOMAG Americas Inc
Christoph Thiesbrummel
Manager Market Development
Dir #:+1 803-337-0707  
christoph.thiesbrummel@bomag.com

Caterpillar Inc
Melissa Cline (PS)
Marketing Services Supervisor
Dir #:+1 309-494-1836  
cline_melissa_e@cat.com

Caterpillar Inc
Jessica Stewart (R) (BR)
Business Process Specialist
Dir #:+1 309-675-4942  
stewart_jessica_l@cat.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
Francis Aching
CE Commercial Planning - LA
Dir #:+55 15 3334 1871  
francis.aching@cnhind.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
Rachel Martinezdelacotera (R)
Comm Serv-NAFTA
Dir #:262-636-6327  
rachel.martinezdelacotera@cnhind.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
James Shanholtzer
Sr. Manager Commercial Operations
Dir #:+1 262-636-6634  
james.shanholtzer@cnhind.com

BOMAG Americas Inc
Cole Renken
Vice President, Sales & Marketing
Dir #:803-337-0702  Mo #:(803) 338-0211
Cole.Renken@bomag.com

BOMAG Americas Inc
John Witten (R)
Primary Stats Reporter
Dir #:+1 803-337-0770 ext 770  
john.witten@bomag.com

Caterpillar Inc
Erin Guajardo
IT Analyst
Dir #:+1 309-578-2023  Mo #:+1 262-818-6919
mcclure_erin_s@cat.com

Caterpillar Paving Products Inc
(Caterpillar Inc)
Kevin Adams
Worldwide Marketing Manager - Paving Products
Dir #:+1 763-315-5568  Mo #:786-376-2030
adams_kevin_m@cat.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
Emiliana Landolfi
Market Research EU
Dir #:011 390110086541  
emiliana.landolfi@cnhind.com.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
Benjamin Schoemann
Data Analyst
Dir #:+1 262-636-6011  
benjamin.schoemann@cnhind.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
Walewska Silva
Demand Planning and Market Intelligence CE South 
AmericaDir #:262-636-6011  Mo #:+55 31 99788 8341
walewska.silva@cnhind.com
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VDMA
Department: Construction Equipment and Building Material Machinery

Hans-Juergen (Hans) Pons
Dir #:011 49 6966031 684  
hans-juergen.pons@vdma.org

Doosan Bobcat North America
(Doosan Bobcat North America)
Brandi Clark (R)
Office Coordinator, Sales & Marketing Support
Dir #:+1 704-883-3564  
brandi.clark@doosan.com

Doosan Bobcat North America
Matthew Kettner
Director, Product Management Loaders
Dir #:+1 701-476-4262  
matthew.kettner@doosan.com

Dynapac North America LLC
Eric Booth (R)
Product Manager Compaction
Dir #:+1 839-214-6403  Mo #:839-214-6403 
eric.booth@dynapac.com

Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.
Carlos Martinez Figueroa
Regional Product Support Manager
Dir #:+1 281-579-8882  
cmartinez@liugongna.com

Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.
Yuxiang (Jenny) Zhang (R)
Project Engineer
Dir #:+86 772 3889097  Mo #:+86 13558328707
zhangyuxiang@liugong.com

Doosan Bobcat North America
Leanne Beck
Director Logistics & Order Mgmt
Dir #:704-883-3535  Mo #:336-841-7160

Doosan Bobcat North America
Sheree Fletcher (R)
SIOP Analyst
Dir #:+1 701-241-8730  
sheree.fletcher@doosan.com

Doosan Bobcat North America
(Doosan Bobcat North America)
Jake Wetzel
Regional Sales Director
Dir #:704-883-3589  Mo #:336-276-3002
jake.wetzel@doosan.com

Dynapac North America LLC
Vijay (VJ) Palanisamy (R)
VP Product Management & Marketing
Dir #:+1 800-651-0033  Mo #:210-818-9602
vijayakumar.palanisamy@dynapac.com

Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.
Lily Qin (R)
Strategic Specialist
Dir #:8618877235431   
qinll@liugong.com

HD Hyundai Construction Equipment North America
HD Hyundai Construction Equipment North America

Ga Young Eom
Sr. Marketing Rep
Dir #:678-823-7805  
gayoung.eom@hyundaiamericas.com
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HD Hyundai Construction Equipment North America
HD Hyundai Construction Equipment North America

Bo Kyung (Felicity) Kim
Senior Manager / Global Commercial Management Team
Dir #:+82 2 479 7752  Mo #:+82 10 5583 1025
bokyung.kim@hyundai-ce.com

Husqvarna Construction Products North America
Mendy Benton
Sr. Director, Marketing & Training
Dir #:+1 913-277-1504 ext _____  
mendy.benton@husqvarnagroup.com

Japan Construction Eqp Mfrs Association
Naoyuki Uchida
Deputy General Manager
Dir #:+810354052288  

JCB Inc
Julia  Brooks (R)
Sales Analyst
Dir #:+011 44 1889 506338  
julia.brooks@jcb.com

JCB Inc
Kristian Tapley (R)
Business Intelligence Manager
Dir #:+1 912-447-2000  Mo #:912 244 0307 
kristian.tapley@jcb.com

LiuGong North America
(Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.)
Jim Joy (R) (BR)
Product Manager, Excavators & Compact Products
Co #:+1 281-579-8882  Mo #:+1 346-213-6289 ext _____
jjoy@liugongna.com

HD Hyundai Construction Equipment North America
HD Hyundai Construction Equipment North America

Joanna Kwon
Co #:+1 678-823-7777  
jihee.kwon@hyundai-ce.com

Husqvarna Construction Products North America
Darrell Engle
Nor Am Prod Mgr, Concrete & Light Compaction
Dir #:720-601-4777  Mo #:720-601-4777
darrell.engle@husqvarnagroup.com

JCB Inc
Ken Bianco
VP Commercial Operations
Dir #:912-447-2000  Mo #:912-844-6945 cell
ken.bianco@jcb.com

JCB Inc
Jo Caine
Dir #:+011 44 1 88 959 3418  
jo.caine@jcb.com

Kolberg-Pioneer Inc
(Astec Industries, Inc.)
Chris Worley (PS)
Product Marketing Manager
Dir #:+1 704-451-2881  Mo #:704-451-2881
cworley@astecindustries.com

Masterpac Engineering Co., Ltd.
(Masterpac INC.)
Neal Chen
Sales Manager
Dir #:+86 551 64846620  
salesneal@masterpac.eu
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Masterpac INC.
Charles Trelease
President/CEO of Masterpac
Dir #:540-483-2606  Mo #:540-797-3998
charlie@masterpac.us

Industry Consultant
Torsten Erbel
Sr Dir, Global Constr Eq Group
Dir #:+1 310-400-1306  Mo #:951-532-3964

Multiquip Inc
Marvin Natereno
Director of Product
Dir #:+1 818-288-4570  Mo #:8182884570
mnatereno@multiquip.com

Multiquip Inc
Jonathan (Jon) Williamson (R) (BR)
Director of Marketing
Dir #:310-400-1452  
jwilliamson@multiquip.com

Multiquip Inc
Carlos Zamora (R)
Primary Stats Reporter
Dir #:+1 310-400-1394  
czamora@multiquip.com

Sakai America Inc
Daniel Margrave
Product Training and Marketing Manager
Dir #:+1 800-323-0535 ext 235  
daniel.margrave@sakaiamerica.com

SANY America
Paul Si
Analyst
Dir #:+1 861-326-9064 ext 090  Mo #:+8613269064090

New Holland Agriculture
(CNH Industrial America LLC)
Lee Steinbeiser
Sales Operations
Dir #:717- 355-1121  
lee.steinbeiser@newholland.com

Sakai America Inc
Takuya  Murami 
Co #:800-323-0535  
takuya.murami@sakaiamerica.com

SANY America
Brian Smoot
Product Manager Rough Terrain Cranes
Dir #:+1 859-608-6905  Mo #:859-608-6905
bsmoot@sanyamerica.com

SANY America
Marcus Yang 
Statistics Contact
Co #:+1 678-251-2810  
yangyd6@sany.com.cn

Toro Company (The)
Chris Hannan
Marketing Manager
Co #:+1 952-887-7220  
chris.hannan@toro.com

Volvo Construction Equipment
(Volvo Construction Equipment North America LLC)
Jonathan Arnold
Business Intelligence Mgr
Dir #:828-279-0409  Mo #:828-279-0409
jonathan.arnold@volvo.com

Wacker Neuson America Corporation
Eric Armstrong (R)
Industry and Business Intelligence Analyst
Dir #:+1 262-257-4344  
eric.armstrong@wackerneuson.com
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SANY America
Patrick Storey
Business Intelligence Manager
Dir #:+1 9124472237  
pstorey@sanyamerica.com

Shantui Construction Machinery Co., Ltd.
Jieqiong Wang
AEM Reporter
Dir #:+86-537-2909637  Mo #:+86-138-63753694
wangjq@shantui.com

Toro Company (The)
Marie Prottengeier-Smith
Sales Operations Manager
Dir #:952-887-8883  
marie.prottengeiersmith@toro.com

Volvo Construction
Volvo Construction Equipment North America LLC

Kate Boyd (PS)
Market Analyst
Dir #:+1 336-662-4603  
kate.boyd@volvo.com

Wacker Neuson America Corporation
Erin Brownlee (R) (BR)
Industry & Business Intelligence Analyst
Dir #:+1 262-257-4011  
erin.brownlee@wackerneuson.com

Wirtgen America Inc
(Deere & Company)
Briana Harney (R)
Marketing Analyst
Dir #:+1 615-501-0600 ext 464  Mo #:615-767-8908
briana.harney@wirtgen-group.com

Wacker Neuson America Corporation
Justin Watermann
Business Intelligence & Process Improvement Manager
Dir #:+1 262-257-4480  Mo #:847-848-0992
justin.watermann@wackerneuson.com

Wirtgen America Inc
(Deere & Company)
Brodie Hutchins (PS)
Vice President Distribution Development
Dir #:615-501-0600  Mo #:717-816-0571
Brodie.Hutchins@wirtgen-group.com

Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group
Tiantian  (Candice) Zheng
Business Manager
Dir #:+86 13182372040  
zhtt@xcmg.com

Sunday, October 29, 2023 Page 6 of 7Road Machinery Statistics Committee



XCMG North America Corporation
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Spencer Lee (R)
Manager of Marketing and Data Analytics
Dir #:+1 725-605-2777  Mo #:702-755-0162
spencer.lee@xcmgusa.com

(R) = Reporter
(BR) = Backup Reporter
(PS) = Product Specialist
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